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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel
RB

Configuration

Result Gain E(I)RP Limit
Verdict

(dBm) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm)

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 22.57 3.19 23.61 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#2 22.59 3.19 23.63 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 22.56 3.19 23.6 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 21.49 3.19 22.53 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 22.63 3.19 23.67 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#2 22.61 3.19 23.65 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 22.59 3.19 23.63 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 21.55 3.19 22.59 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 22.41 3.19 23.45 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#2 22.49 3.19 23.53 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 22.47 3.19 23.51 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 21.54 3.19 22.58 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26697 1RB#0 20.63 3.19 21.67 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26697 1RB#2 20.86 3.19 21.9 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26697 1RB#5 20.65 3.19 21.69 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26697 6RB#0 19.44 3.19 20.48 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#0 20.3 3.19 21.34 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#2 20.6 3.19 21.64 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#5 20.3 3.19 21.34 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26740 6RB#0 19.4 3.19 20.44 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26783 1RB#0 20.61 3.19 21.65 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26783 1RB#2 20.52 3.19 21.56 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26783 1RB#5 20.75 3.19 21.79 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26783 6RB#0 19.38 3.19 20.42 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 21.35 3.19 22.39 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#2 21.56 3.19 22.6 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 21.32 3.19 22.36 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 20.52 3.19 21.56 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 21.37 3.19 22.41 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#2 21.69 3.19 22.73 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 21.4 3.19 22.44 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 20.36 3.19 21.4 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 21.3 3.19 22.34 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#2 21.42 3.19 22.46 50 PASS
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Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 21.43 3.19 22.47 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 20.49 3.19 21.53 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 22.5 3.19 23.54 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#8 22.62 3.19 23.66 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 22.58 3.19 23.62 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 21.65 3.19 22.69 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 22.66 3.19 23.7 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#8 22.62 3.19 23.66 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 22.66 3.19 23.7 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 21.57 3.19 22.61 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 22.46 3.19 23.5 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#8 22.43 3.19 23.47 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 22.52 3.19 23.56 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 21.6 3.19 22.64 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26705 1RB#0 20.35 3.19 21.39 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26705 1RB#8 20.16 3.19 21.2 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26705 1RB#14 20.41 3.19 21.45 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26705 15RB#0 19.71 3.19 20.75 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#0 20.31 3.19 21.35 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#8 20.64 3.19 21.68 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#14 20.33 3.19 21.37 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26740 15RB#0 19.57 3.19 20.61 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26775 1RB#0 20.28 3.19 21.32 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26775 1RB#8 20.04 3.19 21.08 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26775 1RB#14 20.43 3.19 21.47 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26775 15RB#0 19.68 3.19 20.72 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 21.48 3.19 22.52 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#8 21.52 3.19 22.56 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 21.57 3.19 22.61 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 20.66 3.19 21.7 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 21.46 3.19 22.5 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#8 21.66 3.19 22.7 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 21.42 3.19 22.46 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 20.52 3.19 21.56 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 21.44 3.19 22.48 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#8 21.37 3.19 22.41 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 21.55 3.19 22.59 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 20.62 3.19 21.66 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 22.57 3.19 23.61 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#12 22.43 3.19 23.47 50 PASS
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Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 22.47 3.19 23.51 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 21.53 3.19 22.57 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 22.5 3.19 23.54 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#12 22.48 3.19 23.52 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 22.48 3.19 23.52 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 21.48 3.19 22.52 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 22.53 3.19 23.57 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#12 22.41 3.19 23.45 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 22.46 3.19 23.5 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 21.48 3.19 22.52 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26715 1RB#0 20.29 3.19 21.33 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26715 1RB#12 20.23 3.19 21.27 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26715 1RB#24 20.27 3.19 21.31 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26715 25RB#0 19.56 3.19 20.6 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#0 20.9 3.19 21.94 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#12 20.63 3.19 21.67 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#24 20.84 3.19 21.88 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26740 25RB#0 19.49 3.19 20.53 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26765 1RB#0 20.57 3.19 21.61 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26765 1RB#12 20.85 3.19 21.89 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26765 1RB#24 20.59 3.19 21.63 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26765 25RB#0 19.59 3.19 20.63 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 21.48 3.19 22.52 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#12 21.39 3.19 22.43 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 21.42 3.19 22.46 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 20.56 3.19 21.6 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 21.58 3.19 22.62 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#12 21.56 3.19 22.6 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 21.49 3.19 22.53 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 20.54 3.19 21.58 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 21.4 3.19 22.44 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#12 21.41 3.19 22.45 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 21.38 3.19 22.42 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 20.54 3.19 21.58 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 22.52 3.19 23.56 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 22.5 3.19 23.54 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 22.42 3.19 23.46 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 21.5 3.19 22.54 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#0 20.34 3.19 21.38 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#24 20.07 3.19 21.11 50 PASS
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Band26(814-824) 10MHz 64QAM 26740 1RB#49 20.22 3.19 21.26 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 64QAM 26740 50RB#0 19.51 3.19 20.55 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 21.55 3.19 22.59 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 21.39 3.19 22.43 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 21.4 3.19 22.44 50 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 20.51 3.19 21.55 50 PASS
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Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF)

Test Result
Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 5.16 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26740 6RB#0 5.12 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 6.01 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 5.26 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26740 15RB#0 5.32 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 6.04 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 5.36 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26740 25RB#0 5.32 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 6.10 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 5.29 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 64QAM 26740 50RB#0 5.33 13 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 6.09 13 PASS
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Test Graphs

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-64QAM-26740-6RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-64QAM-26740-15RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-64QAM-26740-25RB#0-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-64QAM-26740-50RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#0-PASS
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26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration

Occupied

Bandwidth

(MHz)

26dB Bandwidth

(MHz)
Verdict

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 1.0858 1.231 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 64QAM 26740 6RB#0 1.0898 1.232 PASS

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 1.0925 1.228 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 2.6871 3.004 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 64QAM 26740 15RB#0 2.6952 2.964 PASS

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 2.6901 2.968 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 4.5110 4.977 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 64QAM 26740 25RB#0 4.5039 4.947 PASS

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 4.5023 4.933 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 8.9696 9.837 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 64QAM 26740 50RB#0 8.9738 9.829 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 8.9937 9.745 PASS
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Test Graphs

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-64QAM-26740-6RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-64QAM-26740-15RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-64QAM-26740-25RB#0-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-64QAM-26740-50RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#0-PASS
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Band Edge

Test Graphs

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-6RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-PASS
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Conducted Spurious Emission

Test Graphs

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-0.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-1000~3000-PASS
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-3000~10000-PAS

S

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-30~1000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-1000~3000-PASS
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-3000~10000-PAS

S

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-1000~3000-PASS
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-3000~10000-PAS

S
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-0.009~0.15-PASS
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-1000~3000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-30~1000-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-1000~3000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#14-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-1000~3000-PASS Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-3000~10000-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-0.009~0.15-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-1000~3000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-30~1000-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-1000~3000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#24-3000~10000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-0.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-1000~3000-PASS Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-3000~10000-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S
Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-0.009~0.15-PASS
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-1000~3000-PAS

S

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-3000~10000-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.9 - LTE Band 26(814 to 824MHz) Report No.: PD20250055-R3A

Frequency Stability

Test Result
Voltage

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB
Configure

Voltage
[Vdc]

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VN NT -9.84 -0.012015 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VL NT -8.95 -0.010928 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VH NT -2.69 -0.003284 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB
Configure

Voltage
[Vdc]

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.72 -0.011868 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -20 -3.59 -0.004383 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -10 -2.98 -0.003639 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 0 -8.79 -0.010733 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 10 -2.23 -0.002723 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 20 -1.73 -0.002112 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 30 -9.34 -0.011404 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 40 -2.74 -0.003346 ±2.5 PASS

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 50 -2.12 -0.002589 ±2.5 PASS

-------- THE END --------
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